## BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN COLLEGE K.G. Marg, New Delhi – 110001

### Fee Structure (Batch 2024-25) FOR B.COM.(H), B.A. ENG.(H), B.A. ECO.(H), BBA & BCA

Sl. No.	Fee Head	B.COM., B.A. ENG., B.A. ECO. Amount (Rs.)	BBA Amount (Rs.)	BCA Amount (Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee (Per Annum)	75,900/-	83,400/-	81,500/-
2	University's Charges (Per Annum)	20,000/-	20,000/-	20,000/-
3	Alumni Contribution Fund (One Time Non refundable)	2,000/-	2,000/-	2,000/-
4	Security Deposit (One Time – Refundable)	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
4	Separate Examination Fees (GG-SIPU)	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-
4	Innovation & Incubation Fees (GGSIPU)	500/-	500/-	500/-
5	Total Fee (Per Annum)	1,11,400/-	1,18,900/-	1,17,000/-

#### FEES PAYABALE IN COLLEGE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (Batch 2024-25)

Sl. No.	Fee Head	B.COM., B.A. ENG., B.A. ECO.	B.B.A.	B.C.A.
1	Total Fee (Per Annum)	Rs. 1,11,400/-	Rs. 1,18,900/-	Rs. 1,17,000/-
2	Add: Value Added Course Add: Educational Excursions	Rs. 2,500/- Rs. 1,500/-	Rs. 2,500/- Rs. 1,500/	Rs. 2,500/- Rs. 1,500/
3	Less: Part Academic Fee paid at University	-Rs. 96,000/-	-Rs. 96,000/-	-Rs. 96,000/-
4	Fee payable at College	Rs. 19,400/-	Rs.26,900/-	Rs.25,000/-

#### MODE OF PAYMENT:

- *i.* Online Payment (via Collage ERP/Credit card/Debit Card UPI)
- ii. Demand Draft must be drawn in favour of Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan College.

#### FOR BBA (Tentative\*)

#### Note:

- i. \* \* The fee structures are liable to change as per Notification from GGSIPU/DHE.
- ii. See Page no.151 http://www.ipu.ac.in/Adm2024brs/adm24brUG310124.pdf
- iii. DD must be drawn as per information on our website (www.bvbdelhi.org)
- iv. Please take out a print of the Online payment mode. Visit our website (www.bvbdelhi.org)
- v. \* This is a tentative Fee structure. Final Fee structure will be notified by GGSIPU & students will have to adhere to it

# Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan College, Delhi

K. G. Marg, New Delhi-110001

#### <u>Important Instructions for Students Seeking Admission in Courses (2024-25)</u>

Students desirous of seeking admission in the present batch of B.B.A/B.COM(H), B.A.ENG(H) and B.A.ECO(H) (2024-25) must go through the following instructions before coming to the college for reporting:

- 1. Please see the College and GGSIPU Website throughly.
- 2. Go through the conditions for eligibility and other mandatory requirements very meticulously.
- 3. After getting the college allocated during any round of the counselling, the students needs to contact any of the Tel. no. given on the Cover page for details. The student needs to purchase Admission Brochure. All the forms need to be filled and the fee should be deposited online at bybdelhi.org as per details mentioned on the website.
- 4. The students must get signatures of their parents / guardian on the places where required.
- 6. All students must submit an undertaking for adhering to any changes in fee structure of the college as notified by GGSIPU. There may be increase in the fee structure decided by the GGSIPU and Directorate of Higher Education (DHE).
- 7. The students must bring all documents required as given in the admission brochure.